
Form Type Distribute Version 2 Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals D

Company 

Name

TE 

Connectivity

Request Doc 

ID

Contact 

Name

TE Product 

Compliance Contact Title

Company 

Unique ID

TE 

Connectivity

Reponse 

Date 2022-04-05 Contact Email

Contact 

Phone 

Number

Supplier 

Acceptance

Manufacture

r Item 
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Manufacture
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SUPERSEAL 

1.5 SERIES 2P 
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l/Substance Level Name
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Substance 

CAS
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Sub Item 1

PLUG 

HOUSING 1

1.8999999761

58 g

Sub Item 1

Nylon 

Compound 1

1.8999999761

58 g

Material 2 702596-2

1.8999999761

58 g

Substance 3

POLYAMIDE 

66 - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PA66 1043-1-PA66

73.480000000

0

1.3961199824

808984 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

15.000000000

0

0.2849999964

237 g

Substance 3

2,6-DI-TERT-

BUTYL-P-

CRESOL 128-37-0 0.0200000000

0.0003799999

952316 g

Substance 3

PROPRIETARY 

BROMINATED 

SUBSTANCE 

NOT USED AS 

A FLAME 

RETARDANT, 

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-BR 0.5000000000

0.0094999998

8079 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 9.9000000000

0.1880999976

39642 g

Substance 3

COPPER 

IODIDE 7681-65-4 0.1000000000

0.0018999999

76158 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000

0.0189999997

6158 g

Sub Item 1

SECONDARY 

LOCK 1

0.1800000052

9 g

Sub Item 1

Nylon 

Compound 1

0.1755000054

84 g

Material 2 702596-1

0.1755000054

84 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

15.000000000

0

0.0263250008

226 g

Substance 3

POLYAMIDE 

66 - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PA66 1043-1-PA66

73.000000000

0

0.1281150040

0332 g

Substance 3

2-PROPENOIC 

ACID, 2-

METHYL-, 

POLYMER 

WITH 

ETHENE, ZINC 

SALT 28516-43-0

10.000000000

0

0.0175500005

484 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 2.0000000000

0.0035100001

0968 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0044999998

06 g

Material 2 COLORANT

0.0044999998

06 g

Substance 3

N,N'-

ETHYLENEDI(S

TEARAMIDE) 110-30-5 0.1300000000

0.0000058499

997478 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7 6.5000000000

0.0002924999

8739 g

Substance 3 NYLON 6 25038-54-4

84.670000000

0

0.0038101498

357402 g

Substance 3

12H-

PHTHALOPERI

N-12-ONE 

(9CI) 61969-47-9 1.5000000000

0.0000674999

9709 g

Substance 3

14H-

BENZ[4,5]ISO

QUINO[2,1-

A]PERIMIDIN-

14-ONE 6829-22-7 7.2000000000

0.0003239999

86032 g

Sub Item 1 RUBBER SEAL 1

0.5499499868

59 g

Sub Item 1

Elastomer 

Compound 1

0.2680999934

67 g

Material 2 Mat-9799

0.2680999934

67 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, ME 

VINYL, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-18-1 1.8000000000

0.0048257998

82406 g

Substance 3

PLATINATE(2-

), 

HEXACHLORO-

, (OC-6-11)-, 

DIHYDROGEN, 

REACTION 

PRODUCTS 

WITH 2,4,6,8-

TETRAETHENY

L-2,4,6,8-

TETRAMETHY

LCYCLOTETRA

SILOXANE 68585-32-0 0.1000000000

0.0002680999

93467 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, DI-PH 68083-14-7 3.2000000000

0.0085791997

90944 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-19-2

63.800000000

0

0.1710477958

31946 g

Substance 3

N-

(DIMETHYLVI

NYLSILYL)-1,1-

DIMETHYL-1-

VINYLSILYLA

MINE 7691-02-3 0.4000000000

0.0010723999

73868 g

Substance 3

SILANAMINE, 

1,1,1-

TRIMETHYL-N-

(TRIMETHYLSI

LYL)-, 

HYDROLYSIS 

PRODUCTS 

WITH SILICA 68909-20-6

30.700000000

0

0.0823066979

94369 g

Sub Item 1

Elastomer 

Compound 1

0.2680999934

67 g

Material 2 Mat-9802

0.2680999934

67 g

Substance 3

POLY(METHYL

HYDROSILOXA

NE) 63148-57-2 2.9000000000

0.0077748998

10543 g

Substance 3

1-

ETHYNYLCYCL

OHEXANOL 78-27-3 0.1000000000

0.0002680999

93467 g

Substance 3

N-

(DIMETHYLVI

NYLSILYL)-1,1-

DIMETHYL-1-

VINYLSILYLA

MINE 7691-02-3 0.4000000000

0.0010723999

73868 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, DI-PH 68083-14-7 3.4000000000

0.0091153997

77878 g

Substance 3

SILANAMINE, 

1,1,1-

TRIMETHYL-N-

(TRIMETHYLSI

LYL)-, 

HYDROLYSIS 

PRODUCTS 

WITH SILICA 68909-20-6

31.800000000

0

0.0852557979

22506 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-19-2

61.400000000

0

0.1646133959

88738 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0137499999

25 g

Material 2

COLORANT 

PASTE

0.0137499999

25 g

Substance 3

BISMUTH 

VANADIUM 

TETRAOXIDE 14059-33-7

19.100000000

0

0.0026262499

85675 g

Substance 3

ROSIN, 

OLIGOMERIC 

REACTION 

PRODUCTS 

WITH PHENOL 68083-03-4

80.600000000

0

0.0110824999

3955 g

Substance 3

SILICON 

DIOXIDE 7631-86-9 0.3000000000

0.0000412499

99775 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that 

Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company 

acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified 

such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its 

suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in 

this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that 

agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and 

the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


